
University of Alaska Fairbanks School of Education 
Special Education 

K-12 Post-Baccalaureate Certificate (24 credits) 
Master of Education (36 credits) 

 
Name: 
 

 Semester Admitted: 
 

 

Student ID: 
 

 Catalog Year: 
*Will change with reinstatement 

 

Email:  Temporary Advisor:  

 
Prerequisite Course (3 credits) 
EDSE F482 Inclusive Classrooms for All Children or comparable course 

 
Certification Courses (24 credits) Credits Semester Grade Notes 

 
EDSE F610 Assessment of Students with Disabilities 
 

3    

EDSE F612 Curriculum, Management and Strategies I: Low 
Incidence 
 

3    

EDSE F622 Curriculum, Management and Strategies II: High 
Incidence 
 

3    

EDSE F625 Teaching Mathematics to Special Learners 3 
 

   

EDSE F632 Special Education Law: Principles and Practices 
 

3    

EDSE F677 English Language Arts Assessment, Curriculum, and 
Strategies for Special Learners 

3 
 

   

Complete one of the following: 
• EDSE F605 Early Childhood Special Education 
• EDSE F624 Social/Emotional Development, Assessment and 

Intervention 
• EDSE F633 Autism and Other Disabilities: Communication 

and Social Interventions 
• EDSE F640 Collaboration and Consultative Methods 
• EDSE F642 Autism Spectrum Disorders and Other 

Developmental Disabilities: Social and Behavioral 
Interventions 

• ED F648 FASD: Diagnosis, Intervention and Strategies 
 

 
 
 
3 

   

EDSE F680 Special Education Clinical Practice *+ 
 (Special Education Institutional Content Exam) 
 

 
3 

   

 
TOTAL CREDITS FOR CERTIFICATE 
 

 
24 
 

   

    *Additional fee required. Charges are added to fee statements each semester. 
    + Students pursuing certification in special education must complete clinical practice in an approved school setting. 
 

***Students may apply for special education endorsement upon completion of the above program.*** 
Additionally, for the Master of Education in Special Education, students must complete: 



 
Master of Education Courses (12 credits) Credits Semester Grade Notes 

 
EDSE Elective (Choose additional course from above) 
 

3    

EDSE Elective (Choose additional course from above) 
 

3    

ED F601 Introduction to Applied Social Science Research 
 

3    

ED F603 Field Study Research Methods (Prerequisite: ED 601) 
 

3    

Culminating Comprehensive Exam  
(Students must be enrolled in at least one course during exam 
semester) 

n/a    

 
TOTAL CREDITS FOR CERTIFICATE + M. Ed. 
 

 
36 
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University of Alaska Fairbanks School of Education 
Special Education 

K-12 Post-Baccalaureate Certificate (24 credits) 
Master of Education (36 credits) 

This program is designed those who already have a teaching certificate. 
 
 
Planning Worksheet 
Setting a goal for graduation and making a 
class plan can improve your success in the 
M.Ed. degree program. 
 
Complete this worksheet and discuss it with 
your temporary faculty advisor at your first 
meeting.  
 
Directions: Using degree checklist and the 
course lists to the right, fill in the chart below 
based on your preference for a 2- or 3-year 
program. Note: Graduate students have up to 
7 years to complete a degree. Feel free to 
work at your own pace if a 2 or 3-year plan 
does not work for you. 
 
Special Education  
2-year program plan 
Year 1     
Fall Spring Summer 
   
   
 
Year 2 
Fall Spring Summer 
   
   
  
Special Education 
3-year program plan 
Year 1     
Fall Spring Summer 
   
   
 
Year 2 
Fall Spring Summer 
   
   
 
Year 3     
Fall Spring Summer 
   
   

Program Courses  
 

Fall Courses 
 
EDSE F610 Assessment of Student with Disabilities* 
EDSE F605 Early Childhood Special Education 
EDSE 622 Curriculum, Management and Strategies II: High 
Incidence* 
EDSE F624 Social/Emotional Development, Assessment and 
Intervention 
EDSE F625 Teaching Mathematics to Special Learners* 
EDSE F680 Special Education Clinical Practice* 
ED F601 Introduction to Applied Social Science Research+ 
 

Spring Courses 
 

EDSE F482 Inclusive Classrooms for All Children 
EDSE F612 Curriculum, Management and Strategies I: Low 
Incidence* 
EDSE 622 Curriculum, Management and Strategies II: High 
Incidence* 
EDSE F633 Autism and Other Disabilities: Communication and 
Social Interventions 
EDSE F640 Collaboration and Consultative Methods 
EDSE F648 Understanding FASD: Diagnosis, Intervention and 
Strategies 
EDSE F677 English Language Arts Assessment, Curriculum, 
and Strategies for Special Learners* 
EDSE F680 Special Education Clinical Practice* 
ED F601 Introduction to Applied Social Science Research+ 
ED F603 Field Study Research Methods+ 
 Pre-requisite: ED F601 
 

Summer Courses 
 
EDSE F482 Inclusive Classrooms for All Children 
EDSE F622 Curriculum, Management and Strategies II: High 
Incidence* 
EDSE F632 Special Education Law: Principles and Practices* 
EDSE F642 Autism Spectrum Disorders and Other Disabilities: 
Social and Behavioral Interventions 
EDSE F648 Understanding FASD: Diagnosis, Intervention and 
Strategies 
ED F601 Introduction to Applied Social Science Research+ 
ED F603 Field Study Research Methods+ 
 Prerequisite: ED F601 
------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
*Required for certification and M. Ed. 
 
+Required for M. Ed. 
 
Comprehensive exam is offered in the fall and spring semesters 
only. 
	
  


